3/18    Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 1214
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type C90 & 45 - Adaptasteel
Type A
90º Combined
Fitting & Elbow
Type C90 - Adaptasteel
90º Combined Fitting & Elbow - Swivel External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
 Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL16/M16/C90 16mm 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/C90 16mm 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/C90 20mm 1/2” M20
SPL25/M25/C90 25mm 3/4” M25
SPL32/M32/C90 32mm 1” M32
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL
IP54  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  Yes
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Type 45
45º Elbow
Type 45 - Adaptasteel
45º Elbow - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
B/M16/45 16mm 3/8” M16*
B/M20/45 16mm 3/8” M20
B/M20/45 20mm 1/2” M20
B/M25/45 25mm 3/4” M25
B/M32/45 32mm 1” M32
*Includes M20 Internal Thread
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL
IP54  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  Yes
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
UL514B
File No. E60625
UL514B
File No. E60625